## <u>Village of Princeville ~ Board Meeting Agenda</u> Tuesday, June 21, 2022, 7:00 p.m., Princeville Village Hall

Remote access will be available for attendance of the below meeting.

To attend the meeting remotely, go to zoom.us/join. Enter Meeting ID: 864 0072 3880

Enter Passcode: i74Rrz <u>Or</u> to attend the meeting by phone, dial, 312-626-6799, Enter Meeting ID: 864 0072 3880 Enter Passcode: 518418

- 1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call.
- 2. Public Comment Period.
- 3. Police Report.
- 4. Paying Additional Bills.
- 5. Consider and Vote to Approve the Village's Budget for 2022-23 Fiscal Year.
- 6. Consider and Vote to Approve and Adopt Princeville TIF District 1 Commercial Exterior Beautification and Renovation Program.
- 7. Consider and Vote to Approve and Adopt TIF District 1, FY 2023 Residential Redevelopment Program.
- 8. Consider and Vote to Approve Village Sponsorship of 2 Community Shred Days with the Lillie M. Evans Library, not to exceed a total of \$240.00
- 9. Committee Reports.
- 10. Any Action Regarding Committee Reports.
- 11. Past Due Water Bill Review.
- 12. Building Permits.
- 13. Report from the Superintendent of Public Works.
- 14. Any Other Business to be Brought Before the Board. Adjourn, Jeff Troutman, Village President,
  - \*Next Village Board Meeting, Tuesday, July 5, 2022